Sayles, Michael

From: Phoenix HCE

Sent: 03 August 2017 Q7:27

To: . : .

Subject: RE: Security Guard Services - Preston New Road highway verge areas
Dear

Many thanks for your email and our subsequent phone call regarding Security at the PNR site.

I'm pleased to confirm that our Guards stood down at 7pm last night, as agreed, confirming that the site had been
left secure and clean.

We briefly discussed on the phone that in the event you need us to assist with security again, we can normally have
guards in place within 24 hours of instruction, in practice we could have Guards in place within 12 hours. Hopefully
with your new order you won't need us as I'm sure Cuadrilla security will be able to manage the site.

For info, I notice that a shale gas firm obtained a High Court order regarding protesters behavior, thinking it might be
useful for LCC or Flyde Police to explore this angle of the law. I'm sure you've probably got this in hand

already. http://www.ineos.com/businesses/ineos-shale/news/ineos-shale-obtains-high-court-injunctions-protecting-
the-public--and-its-people-sites-and-supply-chain/

Finally, in the event that we are instructed by other Councils or land owners to assist with similar situations, would
you or be amenable to proving a reference or testimonial for our services? I hope this isn't an imposition.

Once again, thank you for your kind words regarding our levels of service, feedback is always greatly appreciated.

Kindest regards
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From: lancashire.gov.uk]
Sent: 01 August 201/ 1/:25

To: Phoenix HCE
Subject: Security Guard Services - Preston New Road highway verge areas

Dear
Thank you for your email.

As you can appreciate the verge areas at the Cuadrilla site are very contentious areas and senior
officers here have had briefings with Cabinet members etc as to the way forward and looking at
the highway powers we have .

| am instructed to let you know that we will not be intending to continue contracting with you for
security on the verge areas after next week and would even ask if Phoenix HCE would be willing
to cease the security contract even before that end date.

The Temporary Traffic Regulation Order made today enables Cuadrilla and their security to enter
the highway areas. The Order is made because of their works on or near the highway. It is hoped
that this will prevent the highway verge areas from being occupied by tents and towers again.

We have hugely appreciated your help in this matter and realise that there is still the footage of
the enforcement to come over. It may also be that further enforcement will be required at or near
this location given the protester activity and and | hope that you might be happy to again
guote for and take instructions from us re any further action in the future.

Please let me know if you are content to change the agreement and end the contract for security
early or whether it will continue until the 9'""

| look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards,

Lancashire County Council

DISCLAIMER
The information in this message including any files transmitted with it is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is
intended solely for the addressee. Access fo this message by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended
recipient, any disclosure, copying, or distribution of the message, or any action or omission taken by yau in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. As a public body, Lancashire County Council may be required fo disclose this
email [or any response to it] under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, unless the information in it is covered by one
of the exemptions in the Act. Please immediately contact the sender if you have received this message in error.



From: Phoenix HCE
Sent: 01 August 2017 15:55

To: @lancashire.gov.uk>; @lancashire.gov.uk>
Subject: Security Guard Services Review and Planning

Dear

As you’re no doubt aware, as at tomorrow we will be starting week 4 of 4 for the security services at the Preston
New Road site.

Would either or both of you be available for a telephone call to discuss how the service has been for you and for me
to answer any questions you may have? It would also be helpful to understand what the council’s future plans are
for security at the site after the 4 weeks is completed.

I'm available all day Thursday and Friday and can arrange conference facilities if either day is suitable for you.
| look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards

F"‘h&

| . = ol B

" g §N%£S?&%S § s zﬂg% +:
fry Fheesd Ing § dunb g BoRuniy . T . W & IN PEOPLE | 4 gﬁ """"" .

Doy he g mpe vy ided” B F.EW O F B P IR P e Y By oL twtr i Bl Faeec § bR e e %@;ﬁ ':f
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This e-mail contains information intended for the addressee only.
It may be confidential and may be the subject of legal and/or professional privilege.
If you are not the addressee you are not authorised to disseminate, distribute, copy or use this e-mail or any attachment to it.

The content may be personal or contain personal opinions and unless specifically stated or followed up in writing, the content cannot be taken to form a
contract or to be an expression of the County Council's position.

Lancashire County Council reserves the right to monitor all incoming and outgoing email.
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Lancashire County Council has taken reasonable steps to ensure that outgoing communications do not contain malicious software and it is your responsibility
to carry out any checks on this email before accepting the email and opening attachments.



